The offers shall include. 

1) Techno Commercial Bid:  

(a) The techno commercial bid is to be filled and submitted in hard copy or, e-mail in pdf latest by 
28/07/2020 13:45 Hrs. The techno commercial offers shall be opened on 28/07/2020 14:00 Hrs. 

An amount of Rs. 12,980 /- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty only) shall be paid by 
bidders towards EMD in the form of - 
(i) Electronic Fund Transfer credited in BHEL account (before tender opening) at the following address: 

Name: BHEL HEEP COLLECTION A/C 
Account No.10667995458 
IFSC Code.SBIN0000586 
MICR Code: